

SHOOTOUT SPRING CLASSIC

presented by Red Robin

February 21 & 22, 2009 Boys and Girls Grade Levels 4-8

TEAM ENTRY FORM (please note that there may be no more than three coaches per team on the bench during tournament games)

REMEMBER!

NO GATE FEE FOR SPECTATORS

Bring your fans!

-			_			
	Gr	ade Level:	Gender:			
	Coac	h AAU Card #: _				
Asst. Coach:			Coach AAU Card #:			
t. Coach:			Coach AAU Card #:			
game schedules, will be	sent to the Team	n Contact (PLEASE F	PRINT LEGIBLY)			
n be reached at during the	tournament):					
	City	State	Zip Code			
				•		
	_					
				_		
Card (VISA or M/C)	Cash					
	Exp. Date:					
		Signature:				
	game schedules, will be to be reached at during the Leve. Phone: AAU Card #	Coac Coac game schedules, will be sent to the Team be reached at during the tournament): Eve. Phone: City AAU Card # Grade Card (VISA or M/C) Cash	Coach AAU Card #: Coach AAU Card #: game schedules, will be sent to the Team Contact (PLEASE F to be reached at during the tournament): Eve. Phone: Fax: City State AAU Card # Grade Date of Birth	Coach AAU Card #: Coach AAU Card #: Coach AAU Card #: Game schedules, will be sent to the Team Contact (PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY) The reached at during the tournament): Eve. Phone: City State Zip Code AAU Card # Grade Date of Birth School		

Completed Entry Forms, including \$295 registration fee (one check per team made payable to Spokane AAU Basketball), must be received by the League Office **no later than January 23, 2009** to be guaranteed a spot in the tournament. Late entries will be placed on a waiting list and will be accepted on a **space-available basis** only.

Please note that there is no gate fee for spectators at this event!

SEND COMPLETED REGISTRATION AND PAYMENT TO:

Spokane AAU Basketball / PO Box 598 / Spokane, WA 99210-0598 Phone (509) 624-2414 / Fax (509) 624-0868





SHOOTOUT SPRING CLASSIC

presented by Red Robin February 21 & 22, 2009

Boys and Girls Grade Levels 4-8

Participants: This tournament is a sanctioned AAU event and is open to all boys and girls teams grades four through eight (no coed teams can participate). All athletes that participate in any AAU sanctioned event must have a 2008-2009 AAU Card. An athlete's membership Card costs \$12.00. The Card is valid for all sanctioned AAU events during the 2008-2009 year. The membership Card provides supplemental accident insurance for each athlete during official practices and sanctioned competitions. Each coach sitting on the bench must also have a 2008-2009 AAU Coach's Card, cost \$14.00. The AAU Cards can be purchased online at www. aausports.org. The Cards must be on hand with all participants (players and coaches) throughout tournament play. Only the players listed on the submitted team entry form are eligible to participate in this tournament. Game and/or tournament suspensions may be given to any team utilizing a player not properly registered. Roster changes will be accepted through February 13, 2009. Contact the League Office for further information regarding roster changes.

REMEMBER!

Registration Deadline: To register, please complete the attached team entry form. Complete entry forms must be in the League office by January 23, 2009 in order to guarantee your team a place in the tournament. Late entries (entries arriving in the office after January 23) will be placed on a waiting list and will be accepted on a space-available basis only. Incomplete entries will not be processed and will be returned to the team contact for completion.

Tournament Fee: \$295.00 (not including any AAU membership cards). Tournament fee is separate from your 2008 - 2009 Spokane AAU Basketball league fee. Make check (only one check per team) payable to: Spokane AAU Basketball. Teams may also pay with a credit card (VISA or M/C) by providing the information on the front of this registration. Each team will receive no fewer than four scheduled games. All games are eight minute quarters (with stopping clock).

Why \$295.00? The answer is simple. We will not charge a gate fee. That means the players, coaches, scorekeepers, and all spectators will be able to watch any game at any facility at *no charge* for the entire tournament. A code of conduct will be enforced.

Sportsmanship: Give Respect - Get Respect! Coaches, players, and spectators must exhibit good sportsmanship during the tournament by showing respect for teammates, coaches, opponents, officials, and support staff. Good sportsmanship supports the values of the game and our goal is to promote healthy competition in a positive and safe environment. Coaches are ultimately responsible for the behavior of their players and spectators. However, we reserve the right to have a team forfeit a game or to have a team suspended from the tournament if coaches, players, or spectators become unrully and/or unmanageable.

Rules: High School Federation Rules will be in effect, with exception of the following rules:

- 1. Three-point shot A three-point shot will be counted where the 3-point arc is present.
- 2. Technical Foul With any Technical Foul, the award will be an automatic two (2) points for the opposing team and they will receive the ball out of bounds. A Technical Foul also counts as a Personal Foul.
- 3. No Press When a team is 15 points ahead, the leading team cannot full court press. They may pick up the opposing team after they have crossed the half-court line. One warning will be given to the bench prior to a Technical Foul being assessed.
- 4. Overtime Timeouts There will be only one 60 second timeout per overtime period (no carryovers)
- 5. Forfeit of a Game Forfeit of a game will be ten minutes after the scheduled game time (final score of the game will be 15 0).
- 6. Forfeits and Seeding If a team with a forfeit has the same record as another team, the team with the forfeit will be seeded below the team with the same record.

Awards: Awards will be presented to the first and second place teams in each grade level.

Locations: All Tournament games will be played in and around the Spokane area. The game loactions will be posted on the schedule mailed to the team coach or contact.

The Fine Print: Spokane AAU Basketball reserves the right to cancel play in a specific division, should a minimum number of teams fail to register for that division. In that unique situation, a team's entry fee will be refunded. Refunds will not be issued under any other circumstances.



